# 195000000661

TODD A. STERZOY Rolland and Knis  (Requestor's Nam 315 South Calhot (Address) Tallahasnee, Flo	ne) in Street Suite 600 orida 32302	OFFICE USE ONLY	마디미디 1 동구4년 8/31/950102601 ***337.50 ****337
1. Simmons, A (Corporation)	E(S) & DOCUMENT NUM  Ouis LAPIANT 14 ASSECTA ON Name)		95 AUG 29 PH 12/52 SECRETARY OF STATE ATALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
3. (Corporation	n Nama)	(Document #)	
4, (Corporation	no filemat		
	k up time Z: 20	(Document #) Certified Copy	
Mail out W	ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	2000 See 36
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		50 <b>51</b> 53
Profit	Amendment		NUS 2
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer	/Diractor	g <b>G</b>
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger	70	57 Frok
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION  Foreign  Limited Partnership	HYTH AUG 2 9	1995
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		

Examiner's Initials

Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

# SIMMONS, DAVIS, LAPLANT & ASSOCIATES, P.L. 95 AUG 29 PH 12: 52

The undersigned being a duly authorized representative of a Member and acting RS/DA organizer of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 621, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be Simmons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L.

#### ARTICLE II. DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall continue for a period of ten years from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization, unless terminated earlier (i) in accordance with the Company's Regulations, (ii) by the unanimous written agreement of all Members, (iii) by the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or (iv) upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member. However, upon any such termination event, the existence and business of the Company may be continued with the consent of all the remaining Members of the Company, or by amendment of these Articles of Organization providing for the continued existence of the Company.

#### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in the practice of public accounting. The sole and exclusive professional service to be rendered by the Company is public accounting.

#### ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

201 E. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 715 Tampa, Florida 33602

#### ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

Mary Simmons 201 E. Kennedy Boulevard Suite 715 Tampa, Florida 33602

A written statement as prescribed by the Florida Department of State pursuant to Section 608.407(1)(d), Florida Statutes, is attached to these Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE VI. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of all the Members of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Regulations of the Company.

#### ARTICLE VII. MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by no fewer than one (1) Manager, who shall be elected annually by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Regulations of the Company. The Managers shall have the right and responsibilities accorded them as more particularly described in the Regulations of the Company. The name and address of the initial Manager is as follows:

Mary Simmons
201 E. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 715
Tampa, Florida 33602

The Manager shall serve in such capacity until the first annual meeting of the Members or until his or her successor(s) is (are) are duly elected and qualified.

#### ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENT OF REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal Regulations of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

#### ARTICLE IX. AFFIDAVIT

Attached to these Articles of Organization is the Affidavit required by Section 608.407(2) Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized representative of a Member, has executed these Articles of Organization on this 28<sup>+4</sup> day of August, 1995.

Jack A. Levine

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY

BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, or other more applicable statute, the

following is submitted:

That Simmons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L., desiring to organize under the laws

of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of

Organization, at 201 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 715, City of Tampa, County of Hillsborough,

State of Florida 33602, has named Mary Simmons located at 201 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite

715, City of Tampa, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida 33602, as its agent to accept

service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named

above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity, to comply with

the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and am familiar with, and accept,

the obligations of that position.

Dated: 8-28-95

Registered Agent

ORL-136973.1/812

-4-

#### AFFIDAVIT

FILED 95 AUG 29 PH 12: 52

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

#### COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Jack A. Levine, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he is a duly authorized representative of a Member of Simmons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L., a Florida limited liability company (the "Company");
  - 2. That the Company has at least two Members;
- 3. That the Members of the Company have contributed \$44,211.00 to the capital of the Company; and
- 4. That the Members of the Company are expected to contribute no additional capital to the Company,

And further affiant sayeth not.

Jack A Levine

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of August, 1995, by Jack A. Levine who is personally known to me or has produced— \_\_\_\_as identification, and who did take an oath.

Printed/Typed Name:

Notary Public-State of Florida

Commission Number:

MY COMMISSION A CC093625 EXPIRES September 8, 1903 BONDLO THRU TROY FARLINGURANCE, INC.

ORL-136973.1/812

### FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75					APPROVED  1 AND				
្រក្សាក់	ยา แล้มแก้ง ดองทุกลากกั สมบอลยายยายทำ 1996		Fij - HIGOA (NE PRAHITM Sambra Brill Secretary of Dispitional OF CODE	oetham EState	06	(V) (V)		n 	
ILINC \$ 23		and the secondary of the con-	Corporation Suppleme	And the second of the second	-		• 1, •	•	
Паты			#19500000		1				
SIMMONS, DAVIS, LAPLANT & ASSOCIATES, P.L. 201 E KENNEDY BLVD SUITE 715 TAMPA FL 33602					18. Principal Pince of Huminess Address 201 E KENNEDY BLVD SUITE 715 TAMPA FL 33602				
If abuse 2 Princi	maling address is incorrect in any way. Bri pnt Place of Business		t Information and enter correction in Block Pa ling Address		3. Date Organized or Qualified   3a. State of Formation				
Suito, Ap	d A alu	0			08/29/1995		FL		
ounn, Ap	n w. OIC	Sunn, Ap	pt #, etc		4. FEI Number			Applied For	
City d \$1	alo	City A St	nto	<del></del>	59-33	34122		Not Applicable	
Žip	Country	Zip	Count	t <del>y</del>	. B. Date of Last	Report		nto of Status Desired	
	7. Name and Address of Cur	ent Registered	Agent	Namo	B. Name and Add	dress of New Re	glatered Ar	enl	
), Pursui Isregisto	nnt to the provisions of Sections 608 4 rod office of registered agent, or both, a rod agent, and accept the obligations				liability company i				
SIGNATU		tog Augusotranii - 113	OTE - Registered Agent & grintier	n ion, ered abon remitaliful		DATE	·		
O. Title	Managing Members/Mana		1	ss Street Address		City,	State and Zip Code		
GR	SIMMONS, MARY		201 E KENNI	EDY BLVD,	SUITE	TAMPA F 405 -05/10 ****	 UDID 1 0/960	816244 1023004 ****238.75	
l Ide h	unby conduits the release is a second							Will Elevent Energy	
anaging i anaging i	sioby certify that the information supplinify that the information undicated on a member or manager of the limited inbippears in Block 10, or on an attachmic to the control of the contro	his annual report lity company or t	t is true and accurate ar the receiver of trustee e	od that my signature	shall have the sa	me legal effect a	s if made un er 608, Florid	der oath, that I am a	

INHSE 10 R(12-95)

SIGNATURE:

## 195000000661 Michael Davis & Company, P.A.

Certified Public Accountants

201 East Kennedy Blvd. Suite 715 Tampa, Florida 33602 Office: (813) 228-8919 Fax: (813) 223-7104 mbdavis@ix.netcom.com

February 3, 1997

Via Overnight Delivery

Division of Corporations 709 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Simmons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L.

Dear Sir or Madam:

300002077283++-3 -02/04/97--01156--002 \*\*\*\*\*52.50 \*\*\*\*\*52.50

Enclosed in duplicate are the articles of dissolution for the above referenced company and a check in the amount \$52.50 made payable to the Secretary of State. Please acknowledge your receipt on one copy of the articles and return to me in the self addressed envelope. If you have any questions regarding this matter please call me at 813-228-8919.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL DAVIS & COMPANY, P.A.

Markad B. One

Michael B. Davis

Voldis

ce: Mary W. Simmons Robert E. LaPlant

VS FEB 2 4 1997



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 11, 1997

MICHAEL B. DAVIS 201 EAST KENNEDY BLVD., STE. 715 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: SIMMONS, DAVIS, LAPLANT & ASSOCIATES, P.L.

Ref. Number: L95000000661

We have received your document for SIMMONS, DAVIS, LAPLANT & ASSOCIATES, P.L. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution for a Florida limited liability company must comply with section 608.445, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00007132

97 FEB 21 ATTI: 03
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

### Michael Davis & Company, P.A.

Certified Public Accountants

201 East Kennedy Blvd Suite 715 Tampa, Florida 33602 Office: (813) 228-8919 Fax: (813) 223-7104 mbdavis@ix.netcom.com

February 17, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following items:

- 1. Articles of Dissolution for A Florida Limited Liability Company (original and one copy).
- 2. A copy of a letter we received from the Florida Department of State dated February 11, 1997 with attachment.

A check in the amount of \$52.50 was previously filed. It is my understanding that a letter of acknowledgment will be issued after the dissolution has been filed. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (813) 228-8919.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL DAVIS & COMPANY, P.A.

miral B. Sun

Michael B. Davis, C.P.A.

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF D FOR  A FLORIDA LIMITED LI	TASECULE PHY
	SSEE TU OFILE
1. The name of the limited liability company is	Simmons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L.
2. The effective date of the limited liability compar	ny's dissolution is <u>January 1, 1997</u>
<ol> <li>A description of the occurrence that resulted in pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (</li> </ol>	the limited liability company's dissolution copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).
By unanimous vote of the members of S	immons, Davis, LaPlant & Associates, P.L.
4. CHECK ONE :  All debts, obligations and liabilities of the discharged.	ne limited liability company have been paid or
<del>-</del> ··	the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant
<ol> <li>All remaining property and assets have been ance with their respective rights and interests.</li> </ol>	fistributed among its members in accord-
6. CHECK ONE:  There are no suits pending against the OR-	company in any court.
	the satisfaction of any judgement, order it in any pending suit.
Signatures of all members :	
Signature	Typed or Printed name
Thirail B. June	Michael B. Davis. Member
Man a Sommono	Mary W. Simmons, Member
Model This	Robert L. LaPlant, Member
label Fely	Robert L. LaPlant, President Simmons, LaPlant & Associates, P.A., Member
Michael B. Omi	Michael B. Davis, President Michael Davis & Company, P.A., Member